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Wk 52 - 1966 Dec 24 - USA Top 100

WINCHESTER CATHEDRAL \New Vaudeville Band

MELLOW YELLOW \Donovan

I'M A BELIEVER |Monkees

THAT'S LIFE |Frank Sinatra

DEVIL WITH THE BLUE DRESS / GOOD GOLLY MISS MOLLY |Mitch Ryder and the Detroit Wheels
SUGAR TOWN INancy Sinatra

SNOOPY VS THE RED BARON |Royal Guardsmen

GOOD VIBRATIONS \Beach Boys

A PLACE IN THE SUN \Stevie Wonder

I KNOW I'M LOSING YOU | Temptations

YOU KEEP ME HANGIN' ON \Supremes

BORN FREE |Roger Williams

WHISPERS |Jackie Wilson

TELL IT LIKE IT IS |Aaron Neville

LADY GODIVA |Peter and Gordon

I GOT THE FEELIN' |Neil Diamond

SINGLE GIRL |Sandy Posey

CRY |Ronnie Dove

MAME |Herb Alpert and the Tijuana Brass
COMING HOME SOLDIER |Bobby Vinton

TALK TALK IMusic Machine

I NEED SOMEBODY |Question Mark and the Mysterians
MUSTANG SALLY |Wilson Pickett

WORDS OF LOVE |Mamas and Papas

I'M READY FOR LOVE \Martha and the Vandellas

STOP STOP STOP |Hollies
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GOOD THING |Paul Revere and the Raiders
A HAZY SHADE OF WINTER \Simon and Garfunkel
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EAST WEST |Herman's Hermits
I'M THE ONE YOU NEED |Miracles
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TELL IT TO THE RAIN \Four Seasons
IT'S ONLY LOVE \Tommy James and the Shondells
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I'VE PASSED THIS WAY BEFORE \Jimmy Ruffin
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KNOCK ON WOOD |Eddie Floyd
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PANDORA'S GOLDEN HEEBIE JEEBIES |Association
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I'M YOUR PUPPET \James and Bobby Purify
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IT TEARS ME UP |Percy Sledge
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STANDING IN THE SHADOWS OF LOVE |Four Tops
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POOR SIDE OF TOWN \Johnny Rivers
HAPPENINGS TEN YEARS TIME AGO |Yardbirds
HELP ME GIRL \Eric Burdon and the Animals
BIT IT'S ALRIGHT 13.3. Jackson
HELP ME GIRL |Outsiders
COMING ON STRONG |Brenda Lee
NASHVILLE CATS |Lovin' Spoonful
TRY A LITTLE TENDERNESS |Otis Redding
GAMES THAT LOVERS PLAY |Eddie Fisher
STEPPIN' STONE IMonkees

I FOOLED YOU THIS TIME |Gene Chandler
GEORGY GIRL |Seekers




I WHO HAVE NOTHING

GHOST RIDERS IN THE SKY

THE EGG PLANT THAT ATE CHICAGO
BLUE AUTUMN

THERE'S GOT TO BE A WORD
GOODNIGHT MY LOVE

98.6

BAD MISUNDERSTANDING

PLEASE DON'T EVER LEAVE ME
NOTHIN' YET

WHERE WILL THE WORDS COME FROM
YOU CAN BRING ME ALL YOUR HEARTACHES
KARATE

BABY WHAT I MEAN

GALLANT MEN

THE GIRL THAT STOOD BESIDE ME
MONEY

I HAD TOO MUCH TO DREAM
COLOUR MY WORLD

PAPA WAS TOO

LET THE GOOD TIMES IN
COMMUNCATION BREAKDOWN
THERE'S SOMETHING ON YOUR MIND
ALVIN'S BOO-GA-LOO

ANOTHER NIGHT

GREEN GREEN GRASS OF HOME
DANCING IN THE STREET

HOW DO YOU CATCH A GIRL

LOOK WHAT YOU'VE DONE

DAY TRIPPER

WACK WACK

STAND BY ME

I'M GONNA MISS YOU

IF YOU GO AWAY

GRIZZLY BEAR

KNIGHT IN RUSTY ARMOUR

IT'S NOW WINTER'S DAY

JUST ONE SMILE

|Terry Knight and the Pack
|Baja Marimba Band

|Dr. West's Medicine Show and Junk Band

|Bobby Goldsboro

\Innocence

|Happenings

|Keith

|Critters

|Cyrkle

|Blues Magoos

|Gary Lewis and the Playboys
|Lou Rawls

|Emperor's

| Drifters

|Senator Everett McKinley Dirksen
|Bobby Darin

|Junior Walker and the All Stars
|Electric Prunes

|Petula Clark

|Joe Tex

|Dean Martin

|Roy Orbison

|Baby Ray

|Alvin Cash

|Dionne Warwick

|Tom Jones

|Mamas and Papas

|Sam the Sham and the Pharaohs
|Pozo-Seco Singers

|Ramsey Lewis

\Young Holt Trio

|Spyder Turner

| Artistics

|Damita Jo

|Youngbloods

|Peter and Gordon

|Tommy Roe

|Gene Pitney

CONSTANT RAIN
I'M GONNA MAKE YOU MINE

|Sergio Mendes and Brasil '66
|Shadows Of Kinght

GOING NOWHERE

|Los Bravos

LOOK AT GRANNY RUN RUN

|Howard Tate

ARE YOU LONELY FOR ME

|Freddie Scott

THE SHADOW OF YOUR SMILE

|Boots Randolph

PUSHIN' TOO HARD

|Seeds

WISH ME A RAINBOW

|Gunter Kallmann Chrous

7
)
5
3
4
3
3
4
4
3
P
5
4
4
1
3
6
3
1
P
P
3
4
5
1
1
P
1
P
1
P
P
2
3
2
1
1
1
1
1
P
1
1
1
1
1
P
1
1
1

TRY MY LOVE AGAIN
ANYWAY THAT YOU WANT ME
THAT'S THE TUNE

HELLO HELLO

|Bobby Moore's Rhythm Aces
| Liverpool Five

IVogues

|Sopwith Camel




